OxyChem.

OXYVINYLS® VINYL CHLORIDE MONOMER

Parameter

VCM Purity

Water

Acidity (HCI)

Iron

Non-Volatile Residue
1,3-Butadiene

Acetylene

Methyl Chloride

Vinyl Acetylene

Total Hi Boilers (Heavy Ends)

Appearance

Units

% wit.

ppm wt.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.
ppm wit.

Minimum

99.98

Maximum

100.0
1.0
0.40
50.0
8.0
0.40
60.0
15.0
50.0

Clear, Colorless, Free of Suspended Matter

Important: The information presented herein, while not guaranteed, was prepared by technical personnel and is true and accurate to the best of our knowledge. NO
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR WARRANTY OR GUARANTY OF ANY OTHER KIND, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE REGARDING PERFORMANCE, SAFETY, SUITABILITY, STABILITY OR OTHERWISE. This information is not intended to be all-inclusive as to the
manner and conditions of use, handling, storage, disposal, and other factors that may involve other or additional legal, environmental, safety or performance considerations,
and Oxy Vinyls, LP assumes no liability whatsoever for the use of or reliance upon this information. While our technical personnel will be happy to respond to questions,

safe handling and use of the product remains the responsibility of the customer. No suggestions for use are intended as, and nothing herein shall be construed as, a

recommendation to infringe any existing patents or to violate any Federal, State, Local or Foreign laws.
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